Municipality of
Dutton Dunwich

The Corporation of the Municipality of Dutton Dunwich

Cemetery Price List
Effective January 1, 2025

FEE

HST

BAO
Consumer
Protection

Fee

TOTAL

PLOT PURCHASE* *

3x5 Cremation Lot

$575.00

$74.75

$649.75

3x10 Burial Lot

$975.00

$126.75

$1101.75

40% of fee is Care &
Maintenance

SCATTERING

Communal Scattering Garden

$200.00

$26.00

$30.00

$256.00

15% of fee is Care &
Maintenance

INTERMENT FEES

Full Burial — April 15 to
November 15

$800.00

$104.00

$30.00%*

$934.00

Full Burial - November 16 to
April 14

$950.00

$123.50

$30.00%*

$1103.50

Infant Burial (in family plot)

$100.00

$13.00

$30.00%*

$143.00

Cremation Interment - April
15 to November 15

$400.00

$52.00

$30.00%*

$482.00

Cremation Interment -
November 16 to April 14

$450.00

$58.50

$30.00%*

$538.50

Double Cremation Interment
- same location in plot, same
time/day

$450.00

$58.50

$60.00*
($30.00 x2)

$568.50

Saturday Burial (9am -
12pm)

+$669.00

$86.97

+$755.97

Saturday Cremation
Interment
(9am - 12pm)

+$296.00

$38.48

+$334.48

Scattering (8:30 - 4:30 pm,
April 15 to November 15
only)

$50.00

$6.50

$86.50

BURIAL PERMIT

$20.00

No HST

$20.00

Continued on next page.
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FEE HST BAO FEE TOTAL

ADMINISTRATIVE
Cancellation, Resale or $50.00 $6.50 $56.50
Transfer of Interments Rights
BURIAL WITHOUT VAULT

+$500.00 $65.00 $565.00
DISINTERMENT
Full Burial*** $1025.00+ $133.25 $1158.25+
Cremation*** $533.00+ $69.29 $602.29
CARE & MAINTENANCE ON
MONUMENTS & MARKERS
Flat Marker up to 173 inches $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
square.
Flat Marker greater than 173 $100.00 $13.00 $113.00
inches square
Monument less than 4ft in $200.00 $26.00 $226.00
height or width
Monument greater than 4 ft $400.00 $52.00 $452.00

* Fee set by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario.

** When purchasing a burial or cremation plot, please be advised that you are
purchasing the interment rights to the plot, not the physical land. This fee does not
include the cost of interment.

*** The rights holder(s) or their successor(s) are responsible for the expense of a
disinterment, including the cost of outside contractors and/or archeological services.
The Municipality does not assume responsibility for any damages that occur during
disinterment and requires 3 weeks notice to inform the required authorities.
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