

The Corporation of the Municipality of Dutton Dunwich

Cemetery Price List Effective January 1, 2025	FEE	HST	BAO Consumer Protection Fee	TOTAL
PLOT PURCHASE**				
3x5 Cremation Lot	\$575.00	\$74.75		\$649.75
3x10 Burial Lot	\$975.00	\$126.75		\$1101.75
40% of fee is Care &				
Maintenance				
SCATTERING				
Communal Scattering Garden	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$30.00	\$256.00
15% of fee is Care &				
Maintenance				
INTERMENT FEES				
Full Burial - April 15 to	\$800.00	\$104.00	\$30.00*	\$934.00
November 15				
Full Burial – November 16 to	\$950.00	\$123.50	\$30.00*	\$1103.50
April 14				
Infant Burial (in family plot)	\$100.00	\$13.00	\$30.00*	\$143.00
Cremation Interment – April	\$400.00	\$52.00	\$30.00*	\$482.00
15 to November 15				
Cremation Interment –	\$450.00	\$58.50	\$30.00*	\$538.50
November 16 to April 14				
Double Cremation Interment	\$450.00	\$58.50	\$60.00*	\$568.50
- same location in plot, same			(\$30.00 x2)	
time/day				
Saturday Burial (9am -	+\$669.00	\$86.97		+\$755.97
12pm)				
Saturday Cremation	+\$296.00	\$38.48		+\$334.48
Interment				
(9am - 12pm)				
Scattering (8:30 – 4:30 pm,	\$50.00	\$6.50		\$86.50
April 15 to November 15				
only)				
BURIAL PERMIT				
	\$20.00	No HST		\$20.00
Continued on next page.				



The Corporation of the Municipality of Dutton Dunwich

	FEE	HST	BAO FEE	TOTAL
ADMINISTRATIVE				
Cancellation, Resale or	\$50.00	\$6.50		\$56.50
Transfer of Interments Rights				
BURIAL WITHOUT VAULT				
	+\$500.00	\$65.00		\$565.00
DISINTERMENT				
Full Burial***	\$1025.00+	\$133.25		\$1158.25+
Cremation***	\$533.00+	\$69.29		\$602.29
CARE & MAINTENANCE ON				
MONUMENTS & MARKERS				
Flat Marker up to 173 inches	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
square.				
Flat Marker greater than 173	\$100.00	\$13.00		\$113.00
inches square				
Monument less than 4ft in	\$200.00	\$26.00		\$226.00
height or width				
Monument greater than 4 ft	\$400.00	\$52.00		\$452.00

^{*} Fee set by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario.

^{**} When purchasing a burial or cremation plot, please be advised that you are purchasing the interment rights to the plot, not the physical land. This fee does not include the cost of interment.

^{***} The rights holder(s) or their successor(s) are responsible for the expense of a disinterment, including the cost of outside contractors and/or archeological services. The Municipality does not assume responsibility for any damages that occur during disinterment and requires 3 weeks notice to inform the required authorities.